

Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Response:
2022/2452/P	Nicole Segre	20/08/2022 12:14:07	COMMNT	What are the planned extensions to changing rooms? I would not like them to encroach on the already limited outside space.
2022/2452/P	Spencer hyman	20/08/2022 13:49:29	COMMNT	<p>Please can you (re) consider building yet another shed and removing one of the few benches next to the hoist. And please can you just use the cupboard in the mens changing room</p> <p>Also please can you consider adding more railings on the jetty of the pond as this would really help the elderly and also those with limited movement?</p> <p>Thanks</p>
2022/2452/P	Spencer hyman	20/08/2022 13:49:26	COMMNT	<p>Please can you (re) consider building yet another shed and removing one of the few benches next to the hoist. And please can you just use the cupboard in the mens changing room</p> <p>Also please can you consider adding more railings on the jetty of the pond as this would really help the elderly and also those with limited movement?</p> <p>Thanks</p>
2022/2452/P	Irene Slegt	23/08/2022 18:00:44	COMMNT	I would like to see more benches in the women changing room. It is now very difficult to change for women with mobility issues.
2022/2452/P	Gabriele vom Bruck	21/08/2022 15:49:39	INT	Disabled access provision is necessary and morally indefensible. As for the mixed pond, my key concern is that its character will be preserved. I do not want it to be turned into a bathing facility that resembles urban ones. For over 200 years, it has meant to be for "wild swimming". Extensions to the changing facilities will not necessary since there's never been a problem. We do not want to see lockers and such like, but would welcome re-painting of the cubicle doors in different colours, some hooks for clothes on the wall opposite the toilet and some fitting of shelter (from rain; like that next to the wall), and provision of a couple more benches. Being concerned with the preservation of the facility's character, I object to metal gates and fences. Thank you for your kind consideration.

Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Response:
2022/2452/P	Cathy peake	20/08/2022 14:04:01	COMMNT	<p>Mixed pond proposals proposed stewards hut does not provide adequate space for staff with mobility needs. The pay point shelf height does not appear to be accessible to people in wheelchair Has the timber gate access / chicane been resolved for accessibility? Concerned that permanent structure is further enclosing and is defensive to what should be open and inclusive access to water. Currently steward and lifeguards co located which helps with communication and staff moral. The new pay point dissociates steward from other staff.</p> <p>Changing enclosure Womens enclosure is reduced in size. As a regular winter swimmer at pond appears that more women than men use pond - has this been quantified? Suggest the women enclosure be increased in size.</p> <p>Cycle storage Inadequate at pond currently relays on tying bikes to timber fencing which is not secure.</p>
2022/2452/P	Alison Jamieson	20/08/2022 16:50:23	COMMNT	<p>Enabling access to the Mixed Pond for those with disabilities would be hugely important for me, who has a summer season ticket and my husband who has Parkinson's Disease. It is essential that someone with disabilities can enter and leave the water by means of steps with a railing that are not steep like the current ones. A hoist is not necessary or desirable as this needs someone to operate it. I hope such facilities can be introduced asap!</p>
2022/2452/P	Cathy peake	20/08/2022 14:03:58	COMMNT	<p>Mixed pond proposals proposed stewards hut does not provide adequate space for staff with mobility needs. The pay point shelf height does not appear to be accessible to people in wheelchair Has the timber gate access / chicane been resolved for accessibility? Concerned that permanent structure is further enclosing and is defensive to what should be open and inclusive access to water. Currently steward and lifeguards co located which helps with communication and staff moral. The new pay point dissociates steward from other staff.</p> <p>Changing enclosure Womens enclosure is reduced in size. As a regular winter swimmer at pond appears that more women than men use pond - has this been quantified? Suggest the women enclosure be increased in size.</p> <p>Cycle storage Inadequate at pond currently relays on tying bikes to timber fencing which is not secure.</p>